

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This Certificate is issued in conjunction with the following Named Insured:

Company : Autel Digital Power Co., Ltd.

Correspondence : Floors 1, 2, 3 and 6, Caihong Keji Building, 36 Hi-tech North Six Road, Songpingshan

Address Community, Xili Sub-district, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, China

Insured Premises : Not Covered

Policy Information:

Name of Insurer : Starr Property & Casualty Insurance (China) Company Limited Guangdong Branch

Policy No. : 0104060AM00LB002024A00000011

Type of Policy : Commercial General Liability Insurance

Policy Period : One year from 00:00 March 30, 2024 to 24:00 March 29, 2025, Beijing Standard Time

Limits of Liability : Policy Aggregate Limit during Insured Period USD10,000,000.00

General Aggregate Limit Not Covered

(other than Products-Completed Operations)

Products – Completed Operations Aggregate Limit USD10,000,000.00

Personal & Advertising Injury Limit Not Covered

Each Occurrence Limit USD10,000,000.00

Damage to Premise Rented to You Not Covered

Medical Expense Limit (any one person)

Not Covered

Not Covered

Territory/Jurisdiction : Products - Completed Operations: Worldwide including USA/Canada

Insured Products : The following products for Electric Vehicle manufactured or distributed by the Named Insured

to worldwide.

(1) AC Charging Station (without built-in chargeable batteries), and related Accessories (including pedestals, hooks, charger plus and etc.)

(2) DC Charging Station (40-360kW), and related Accessories (including pedestals, hooks, charger plus and etc.)

(3) DC Charging Station (40kW) which allows for mobile positioning, and related Accessories (including pedestals, hooks, charger plus and etc.)

(4) DC Charging Station (360-640kW), and related Accessories (including pedestals, hooks, charger plus and etc.)

(5) DC Charging Station (640-1440kW), and related Accessories (including pedestals, hooks, charger plus and etc.)

Any sales prior to March 29, 2022 are entirely excluded from the coverage.

Any outdoor portable electric vehicle power stations, &/or any charging stations with built-in energy storage battery packs are entirely excluded from the coverage.

Any products used in or on or in connection to e-bikes, motorcycles, scooters/

 $skateboards, Railway\ Equipment, Aircraft/Missile/Aerospace/UAV/Model\ Airplane,$

Industry Control/Energy, Watercraft/Offshore, Medical Device/Life-sustaining

Equipment, E- cigarette, Alarm/Fire-fighting Device and Military Device are entirely

excluded from the coverage.

Policy Form : Occurrence Form



This is to certify that the policy of Insurance described above has been issued to the named Insured for the policy period indicated, notwithstanding any requirement, term of condition of any contract of other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

Should any of the above described policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the certificate holder as additional insured named above. But failure to mail such notice shall impost no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company, its agents or representative. 10 days written notice will be given for non-payment of premium.

Date: April 03, 2024

Starr Property & Casualty Insurance (China) Company Limited Guangdong Branch